hL# correctional services
@) Sorecioma senices
w REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Poyntons Building; Comer Sophie De Bruyn & WF Nkomo; Private Bag x136; Pretoria 0001

To: Prospective bidders
From: Procurement Unit

SUBJECT: | ADDENDUM FOR HO1/2024: THE APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER (S)
FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFF LOADING OF FERTILIZER TO VARIOUS
CORRECTIONAL CENTRE FARMS FOR THE PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS.

1. PURPOSE

1.1 The purpose of this communication is to inform the bidders regarding on the amendments of the
bid.

2. BACKGROUND

21 ltem 16 for Gauteng, Estimated quantities for a period of three (3) years was not indicated and it
should be 10 000 kg. The updated table with the estimated quantity is as follows:

Gauteng Estimated Minimum order
quantities for three | quantity

(3) years
16.5 Devon (Springs) 10 000 kg 2000 kg
16.6 Atteridgeville (Laudium, Pretoria)

|—16.7 Odi (Mabopane)

22 Correctional Centres of Northern Cape were listed under Free State on item 18 and 19. The
corrected information for item for 18 and 19 are as follows:

[tem 18: Supply, deliver and off-loading of Fertiliser ammonium sulphate 50kg bag

Northern Cape Estimated quantities | Minimum order quantity
for three (3) years

18.1 Kuruman 5000 kg 2000 kg
18.2 Upington




SUBJECT:

ADDENDUM FOR HO1/2024: THE APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER (S)
FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFF LOADING OF FERTILIZER TO VARIOUS
CORRECTIONAL CENTRE FARMS FOR THE PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS.

23

24

2.5

Eastern Cape

Estimated quantities
for three (3) years

Minimum order quantity

18.3 Kirkwood

30 000 kg

5000 kg

Item 19: Supply, deliver and off-loading of Fertiliser Triple Super Phosphate 50 kg bag

Northern Cape Estimated quantities for | Minimum order quantity
three (3) years
19.1 Upington 5000 kg 2000 kg
Western Cape Estimated quantities for | Minimum order quantity
three (3) years
| 19.2 Voorberg ( Porteville) 20 000 kg 9 000kg

Requirements for Free State under item 22 were duplicated, one has been removed

ltem 22: Supply, deliver and off-loading of Dolomitic Agriculture Lime, bulk

Free State

Estimated quantities for
three (3) years

Minimum order quantity

22.1 Groenpunt (Vereeniging) 100 tons 10 tons

Western Cape Estimated quantities for | Minimum order quantity
three (3) years

22.2 Brandvlei (Worcester) 200 tons 10 tons

| 22.3 Voorberg (Porteville)

The unit of measure on the pricing schedule for items 22, 23 and 25 was advertised as 10 tons,

instead of 1 ton. Item 22. 23 and 25 of the pricing schedule has been updated and loaded on

eTender and DCS portal.

ltem 26 Estimated quantities for a period of three (3) years was listed as minimum order quantities

and minimum order quantities were incorrectly listed as estimated quantities for a period of three

(3) years. Updated item 26 is listed as below:

Item 26: Supply, deliver and off-loading of Fertiliser Potassium Sulphate, granular, 50kg

bag

Eastern Cape Estimated quantities for Minimum order quantity
three (3) years

26.1 Kirkwood 14 000 kg 2000 kg

Page 2 of 3



SUBJECT: | ADDENDUM FOR HO1/2024: THE APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER (S)
FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFF LOADING OF FERTILIZER TO VARIOUS |
CORRECTIONAL CENTRE FARMS FOR THE PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS.

NB: The bidders should complete the revised documents as per addendum and attached
together with bid the document for submission, failure comply with this addendum will lead
to disqualification of your bid.

The closing date has been extended to 07 June 2024.

Thank you for your cooperation in advance.

e
E.L. Motoma

Acting Director: Procurement

Date: QDQL}»/ 05/2 >

Bidder's Acknowledgement: of receipt of the addendum.

Bidder name:

Page 3 of 3



